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OhkERA
State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Northeast District Office

2110 East Aurora Rd. 	 TELE: (330) 963-1200 FAX: (330) 487-0769 	 Ted Strickland, Governor
Twinsburg, Ohio 44087	 vAvw.epa.state.oh.us	 Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Korteski, Director

September 19, 2007	 RE: SUMMIT COUNTY
BATH TOWNSHIP
CLEARVIEW INN
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION
NPDES NO. 3PR00360

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

CERTIFIED MAIL
Mr. Thomas Poinar, Owner
Parsons-Poinar Partnership
2446 N. Cleveland-Massillon Road
Akron, OH 44333

Dear Mr. Poinar:

On September 11, 2007, a Compliance Evaluation Inspection (CEI) was conducted at the above
referenced wastewater treatment plant. The inspection was prompted after receiving a poor
inspection report from the Summit County Health Department.

The aeration treatment plant was running and appeared to be the proper chocolate brown color.
The clarifier was full of solids, and must be pumped out as soon as possible. The dosing station
appeared to be broken with ponded water surrounding it: the dosing station must be repaired
immediately. It appeared that the surface sand filter was being bypassed, which is not
permissible. The chlorination/dechlorination tank, which should contain clear water, contained
lots of solids and brown foam. Please be aware that a discharge of partially treated wastewater
onto the ground surface is not only in violation of Ohio Revised Code 6111, but could pose a
health risk to someone who may come in contact with it. In conclusion, the plant was operating
poorly, needs repaired, and requires better maintenance.

Review of the self monitoring reports from August 2005 through August 2007 revealed the
following numeric effluent violations:

Limit
12
18
0.019
10
12
6.0
12
18
0019

Reporting
Period
March 2007
March 2007
August 2006
December 2005
June 2006
June 2006
June 2007
June 2007
June 2007

Parameter
Total Suspended Solids
Total Suspended Solids
Chlorine, Total Residu
CBOD Sday
Total Suspended Solids
Dissolved Oxygen
Total Suspended Solids
Total Suspended Solids
Chlorine, Total Residu

Limit

300 Conic
70 Conic
10 Conc
300 Conc
300 Conic
10 Conic
300 Conic
70 Conc
10 Conic

Reported Violation

23.	 3/1/2007
23.	 3/15/2007
.2
	

8/24/2006
22.	 12/1/2005
13.	 6/1/2006
2.8
	

6/3/2006
31.	 6/1/2007
31.	 6/22/2007
.17
	

6/25/2007
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Mr. Thomas Poinar
Clearview inn
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Please be advised such instances of noncompliance are subject to enforcement pursuant to
ORG 6111. Please notify this office by September 25, 2007 of your intent to address the
aforementioned violations. Once a certified septic company and/or your technical operator
repairs the plant, contact this office so that a follow-up inspection may be conducted. If you
have any questions, please contact me at (330) 963-1151.

Sincerely,

Jentifer S. Bennage
Environmental Engineer
Division of Surface Water

J SB/mt

cc:	 Owner, Clearview Inn Steak and Chop House


